
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

Cc:   

DATE: 

NHPS Operations and Finance Committee 

 Joseph Barbarotta

John Barbarotta, J. Mazyck, L.Perez

Approval of increase to purchase order to AAIS for 

Environmental Remediation PO#90222016-000
RE: 

For consideration and approval, to increase PO#90222016-000 
Environmental Remediation to:  

Original Amount of 
Contract: Po Increase #1 
Total Amount of PO:

$ 50,000.00
$100,000.00 
$150,000.00

N e w  H a v e n  P u b l i c  S c h o o l s

Joseph Barbarotta 
Executive Director 
Facilities Services 

375 Quinnipiac Avenue 
New Haven, CT 06513 

Tel. (475)-220-1631 
Fax. (203)946-2495 

AAIS  PO Box 26066  
West Haven, Ct.06516

For remediation of environmental issues throughout the district including but 
not limited to mold, lead paint hazardous chemical removal indoor air quality 

issues. An increase in mold remediation is the main driver for the increase but it 
is imperative to be able to act quickly as indoor air quality issues arise.The PO 
will be funded utilizing  Capital Account # 3C20-2071-58101 which has been 

setup for these types of remediation issues.

10/12/2021

Meeting Date 10/18/2021



Date PO # Line #
New Line Y 

or N Increase Decrease (-) New PO Amount 
 Acct number  use 

full Account # Requester Reason 

October 7,202 90222016-000 No 100,000.00$      N/A 150,000.00$          3C20-2071-58101 Joseph Barbarotta

Environmental issues district wide 
including but not limited to indoor air 
quality, mold, lead ,asbestos, 
hazardeous chemicals.

1. Do not use multiple funding sources on 1 line
2. Do not use GF, Capital &/or Special funds on the same PO
3. IF the Modification is on a line item (ie multiple lines on the PO, please indicate which line needs to be modified
4. If you need to decrease a PO inorder to increase another PLEASE put the decrease first and the increases immediately after

Purchase Order Modification  (NOT for Change Order use)

DEPT






	Memo AAIS PO increase
	Boisver CO #2 -2021 Memo

	Copy of PO Modification Template 12020
	Sheet1

	AAIS PO



